



## 新聞稿

Press Release

PR012/24 7 March 2024

## Dr Rex Auyeung Re-appointed as Chairman of MTR Corporation

The MTR Corporation welcomes the Government's announcement today (7 March 2024) to reappoint Dr Rex Auyeung as the Non-executive Chairman of the Corporation. The new term of Dr Auyeung will take effect from 1 July 2024 to 31 December 2025.

Dr Auyeung said he is honoured to be reappointed by the Government. "MTR is an important asset of Hong Kong. Apart from serving the daily lives and travelling needs of the public, it also contributes to future railway and community development as initiated by the Hong Kong government. I would like to thank the Board and all the colleagues in the Corporation for their support, and look forward to continuing to work with the team to serve and build Hong Kong."

"Since the opening of the first MTR line in 1979, MTR has been connecting Hong Kong together for 45 years, fostering a strong sense of togetherness. Over time, we have also expanded to Mainland China and international markets. Our solid strategy of corporate governance and business expansion, that moves with the times, is the cornerstone for the company to overcome market challenges and achieve success. The Corporation will continue to brave challenges and innovate to maintain competitiveness as an enterprise, and drive the sustainable development of Hong Kong's railway system."

Dr Auyeung was first appointed as a Non-executive Director of the MTR Corporation on 7 March 2019 and has served as Chairman since 1 July 2019.

-End-

## About MTR Corporation

To Keep Cities Moving, MTR makes encounters happen and rendezvous for a more connected tomorrow. As a recognised world-class operator of sustainable rail transport services, we are a leader in safety, reliability, customer service and efficiency.

MTR has extensive end-to-end railway expertise with 45 years of railway projects experience from design to planning and construction through to commissioning, maintenance and operations. Going beyond railway delivery and operation, MTR also creates and manages dynamic communities around its network through seamless integration of rail, commercial and property development.

With more than 50,000 dedicated staff\*, MTR carries over 10 million passenger journeys worldwide every weekday in Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, the United Kingdom and Sweden. Together, we Go Smart and Go Beyond.

For more information about MTR Corporation, please visit www.mtr.com.hk.

\*includes our subsidiaries, associates and joint ventures in Hong Kong and worldwide